PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2840289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	03/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEARTHANE PRODUCTS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	16 WESTERN INDUSTRIAL DRIVE		
City:	CRANSTON		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02921		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5639847
Patent Number:	5829757
Patent Number:	5836591
Patent Number:	5898057
Patent Number:	5967552
Patent Number:	6063499
Patent Number:	6111051
Patent Number:	6184331
Patent Number:	6260861
Patent Number:	6352771
Patent Number:	6361484
Patent Number:	6417315
Patent Number:	6451438
Patent Number:	6227622
Patent Number:	6764082
Patent Number:	6780364
Application Number:	09896993
Application Number:	10167878
Application Number:	10274631
Application Number:	10847242
PCT Number:	US2003005293
502793694	

PATENT

502/93694 REEL: 032811 FRAME: 0810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 5124725070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES W. BABINEAU

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05211-0001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERONICA JUAREZ
SIGNATURE:	/Veronica Juarez/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=05211 Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=05211 Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=05211 Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032811 FRAME: 0811

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of <u>March 21, 2014</u>, is made by Bank of America, N.A. ("BOA"), as successor in interest to Fleet National Bank, pursuant to the Patent Mortgage and Trademark Mortgage described below, in favor of Mearthane Products Corporation ("Mearthane"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Fleet National Bank and Mearthane are parties to the Patent Mortgage and Trademark Mortgage (hereinafter "Security Interests") as described below:
 - a. Patent Mortgage dated September 20, 2004, and recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2004, at Reel 015878, Frame 0126; and
 - b. Trademark Mortgage dated September 20, 2004, and recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2004, at Reel 3062, Frame 0561.
- 2. BOA, as successor in interest to Fleet National Bank, desires to terminate the Security Interests identified on Schedule I and II, respectively, annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents and Trademarks").
- 3. BOA hereby releases to Mearthane and its related entities the Security Interests and otherwise assigns, grants, and conveys to Mearthane and its related entities all rights, title and interest BOA may have, if any in or to the Patents and Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America, N.A. has caused this Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this <u>21st</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2014</u>.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Mame: LeeAnn Ouellette

Title: Assistant Vice-President

GFS #118731

<u>Schedule I – Patents</u>

Patent No.	Country	Issue Date	Title
5,639,847	U.S.A.	06/17/1997	Preparation of Conductive Polyurethanes Using a
			Conductive Quasi-Solution
5,829,757	U.S.A.	11/03/1998	Variable Traction Wheel for In-Line Roller Skate
5,836,591	U.S.A.	11/17/1998	In-Line Wheeled Skate for Extreme Skating
5,898,057	U.S.A.	04/27/1999	Preparation of Conductive Polyurethanes Using a
			Conductive Quasi-Solution
5,967,552	U.S.A.	10/19/1999	In-Lined Wheeled Skate
6,063,499	U.S.A.	05/16/2000	Electrically Conductive and Semi-Conductive Polymers
6,111,051	U.S.A.	08/29/2000	Preparation of Conductive Polyurethanes Using a
			Conductive Quasi-Solution
6,184,331	U.S.A.	02/06/2001	Preparation of Conductive Polyurethanes Using a
			Conductive Quasi-Solution
6,260,861	U.S.A	07/17/2001	Variable Traction Wheel for In-Line Roller Skate
6,352,771	U.S.A.	03/05/2002	Conductive Urethane Roller
6,361,484	U.S.A.	03/26/2002	Electronically Conductive and Semi-Conductive Polymers
6,417,315	U.S.A.	07/09/2002	Preparation of Conductive Polyurethanes using a
			Conductive Quasi-Solution
6,451,438	U.S.A.	09/17/2002	Copolymerization of Reactive Silicone and Urethane
			Precursors for use in Conductive, Soft Urethane Rollers
6,227,622	U.S.A.	05/08/2001	Multilayer Skate Wheel
6,764,082	U.S.A.	7/20/2004	Shoes for Walking and Rolling
6,780,364	U.S.A.	8/24/2004	Process of Making a Roller
Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
09/896,993	U.S.A	07/02/2001	Cast Thermoset Urethane Bumpers used in Pneumatically Operated Nail Guns
10/167,878	U.S.A.	06/12/2002	Cast Thermoset Urethane Bumpers used in Pneumatically
•			Operated Nail Guns
10/274,631	U.S.A.	10/21/2002	Castable Semi-Conductive Silicone Polymers
10/847,242	U.S.A.	05/17/2004	Shoes for Walking and Rolling
PCT/US03/05293	WIPO	02/20/2003	Shoes for Walking and Rolling

PATENT REEL: 032811 FRAME: 0813

<u>Schedule II - Trademarks</u>

Registration No.	Country	Registration Description		Status
		Date		
0,806,162	U.S.A.	03/29/1966	MEARTHANE	Registered
2,649,834	U.S.A.	11/12/2002	DURETHANE	Registered
2,803,736	U.S.A.	01/06/2004	HORNET	Registered
2,803,737	U.S.A.	01/06/2004	нот shot	Registered
2,805,867	U.S.A.	01/13/2004	MTECH	Registered
2,814,277	U.S.A.	02/10/2004	MPC	Registered
2,858,912	U.S.A.	06/29/2004	Rat Design	Registered
2,861,343	U.S.A.	07/06/2004	RINK RAT	Registered
3,149,360	U.S.A.	09/26/2006	STREET FIGHT	Registered
3,068,890	U.S.A.	09/14/2006	BLACK TRACT	Registered
2,949,841	U.S.A.	05/10/2005	Rat Design	Registered
2,896,385	U.S.A.	10/19/2004	RINK RAT	Registered
2,925,087	U.S.A.	02/08/2005	SOFT HEART HARD BODY	Registered
Application No.	Country	Filed Date	Description	Status
76/425,568	U.S.A.	06/25/2002	DWARFS	Abandoned
78/174,987	U.S.A.	10/16/2002	VT	Cancelled
78/184,413	U.S.A.	11/13/2002	IT'LL STOP YOU COLD	Cancelled

RECORDED: 05/02/2014

PATENT REEL: 032811 FRAME: 0814